## **PRESS RELEASE**

Helsingborg, Sweden, February 11, 2019



## Share buy-backs in Nordic Waterproofing during week 6, 2019

During the period February 4, 2019, until and including February 8, 2019, Nordic Waterproofing Holding A/S has repurchased in total 17,917 own shares (ISIN: DK0060738409). The share buy-backs form part of the SEK 18 million share buy-back program that Nordic Waterproofing announced on December 20, 2018. The share buy-back program, which runs between December 20, 2018, and March 29, 2019, is being carried out in accordance with the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 ("MAR") and the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 2016/1052 (the "Safe Harbour Regulation").

During the period February 4, 2019, until and including February 8, 2019, shares in Nordic Waterproofing have been repurchased as follows.

Date	Aggregated daily volume (number of shares)	Weighted average share price per day (SEK)	Total daily transaction value (SEK)
February 4, 2019	1,923	73.8486	142,010.86
February 5, 2019	1,158	73.9057	85,582.80
February 6, 2019	4,978	72.5497	361,152.41
February 7, 2019	6,803	73.0549	496,992.48
February 8, 2019	3,055	72.3255	220,954.40

All acquisitions have been carried out on Nasdaq Stockholm by Nordea Bank Abp on behalf of Nordic Waterproofing. Following the above acquisitions, Nordic Waterproofings holding of own shares amounts to 98,975 shares as of February 8, 2019. The total number of shares in Nordic Waterproofing is 24,083,935.

A full breakdown of the transactions pursuant to article 5.3 of MAR and article 2.3 of the Safe Harbour Regulation is attached to this announcement. The total volume of Nordic Waterproofing shares which have been bought back within the share buy-back program from December 20, 2018, until and including February 8, 2019, amounts to 98,975 shares. In total a maximum of 200,000 shares may be repurchased. For information about all transactions in the buy-back program see the following link to Nasdaq Stockholm's website:

http://www.nasdaqomx.com/transactions/markets/nordic/corporate-actions/stockholm/repurchases-of-own-shares.

This information is such that Nordic Waterproofing Holding A/S is obliged to make it public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out below, on February 11, 2019, at 08.00 a.m. CET.

## For further information, please contact:

Jonas Olin, CFO and investor relations Telephone: +46 708 29 14 54 E-mail: jonas.olin@nordicwaterproofing.com

## Nordic Waterproofing in brief

Nordic Waterproofing is one of the leading providers in the waterproofing market in northern Europe. The Company provides high-quality products and solutions for waterproofing in Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, Belgium, the Netherlands, Poland, the United Kingdom and Germany. Nordic Waterproofing also provides installation services through wholly-owned subsidiaries In Finland and through part-owned franchise companies in Denmark. The Company markets its products and solutions under more than ten brands, all with an extensive heritage, most of which are among the most established and well-recognized brands in waterproofing in their respective markets, such as Mataki, Trebolit, Phønix Tag Materialer, Kerabit, Nortett, SealEco, SPT-Painting, Taasinge Elementer, RVT and Veg Tech. Nordic Waterproofing is listed in the Mid Cap segment on Nasdaq Stockholm with the stock ticker NWG.

For more information about Nordic Waterproofing, visit www.nordicwaterproofing.com.

T: +46 42 36 22 40

PAGE 1 OF 1 CVR No. 33395361 www.nordicwaterproofing.com

info@nordicwaterproofing.com